Stimmrechtsmitteilung

MTU Aero Engines Holding AG

MTU Aero Engines Holding AG: Veröffentlichung gemäß § 26 Abs. 1 WpHG mit dem Ziel der europaweiten Verbreitung

Veröffentlichung einer Stimmrechtsmitteilung übermittelt durch die DGAP - ein Unternehmen der EquityStory AG. Für den Inhalt der Mitteilung ist der Emittent verantwortlich.

We received on 06.02.2013 notifications of voting rights in accordance with sec. 21 para. 1 WpHG:

A. **FIL Investments International, Hildenborough**, United Kingdom gives notice pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG of the following:

On February 05, 2013, FIL Investments International felt below the threshold of 5% of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany. On that date, FIL Investments International held 4.90% of the vo-ting rights in MTU Aero Engines Holding AG arising from 2,547,060 voting rights.

4.90% (2,547,060 voting rights) are attributable to FIL Investments International pur-suant to sec. 22 para. 1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG.

B. **FIL Limited, Hamilton, Bermuda** gives notice pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG of the following:

On February 05, 2013, FIL Limited felt below the threshold of 5% of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany. On that date, FIL Limited held 4.90% of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines Hold-ing AG arising from 2,547,060 voting rights.

4.90% (2,547,060 voting rights) are attributable to FIL Limited pursuant to sec. 22 para. 1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG.

C. **FIL Holdings Limited, Hildenborough**, United Kingdom gives notice pursuant to section 21 (1) WpHG of the following:

On February 05, 2013, FIL Holdings Limited felt below the threshold of 5% of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany. On that date, FIL Holdings Limited held 4.90% of the voting rights in MTU Aero Engines Holding AG arising from 2,547,060 voting rights.

4.90% (2,547,060 voting rights) are attributable to FIL Holdings Limited pursuant to sec. 22 para. 1 sent. 1 no. 6 in connection with sent. 2 WpHG.

We further received on 06.02.2013 notifications of voting rights in accordance with sec. 25a WpHG:

D. FIL Investments International, Hildenborough, United Kingdom

1. Listed Company: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany

2. Company subject to notification: FIL Investments International, Hildenborough, United Kingdom

3. Triggering Event: falling below threshold

4. Threshold crossed or reached: 5%

5. Date at which the threshold was crossed or reached: 05.02.2013

6. Total amount of voting rights: 4.90% (equals: 2547431 voting rights)

7. Detailed information on the voting rights proportion:

7.1 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG: 0,0007% (equals: 371 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0,0007 (equals: 371 voting rights)

7.2 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25 WpHG: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights)

7.3 Voting rights purs. to sec. 21, 22 WpHG: 4.90% (equals: 2547060 voting rights)

8. Detailed information on (financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG.

8.1 Chain of controlled undertakings: Legal Entity Financial Instruments purs. to sec. 25a: FIL Genesis

8.2 Financial Instruments: Contract for Difference

E. FIL Limited, Hamilton, Bermuda

1. Listed company: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany

2. Company subject to notification: FIL Limited, Hamilton, Bermuda

3. Triggering Event: falling below threshold

4. Threshold crossed or reached: 5%

5. Date at which the threshold was crossed or reached: 05.02.2013

6. Total amount of voting rights: 4.90% (equals: 2547431 voting rights)

7. Detailed information on the voting rights proportion:

7.1 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG: 0,0007% (equals: 371 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0,0007% (equals: 371 voting rights)

7.2 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25 WpHG: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights)

7.3 Voting rights purs. to sec. 21, 22 WpHG: 4.90% (equals: 2547060 voting rights)

8. Detailed information on (financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG.

8.1 Chain of controlled undertakings:FIL Holdings Limited, FIL Investments International.Legal Entity Financial Instruments purs. to sec. 25a : FIL Genesis

8.2 Financial Instruments: Contract for Difference

F. FIL Holdings Limited, Hildenborough, United Kingdom

1. Listed company: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Dachauer Street 665, 80995 Munich, Germany

2. Company subject to notification: FIL Holdings Limited, Hildenborough, United Kingdom

3. Triggering Event: falling below threshold

4. Threshold crossed or reached: 5%

5. Date at which the threshold was crossed or reached: 05.02.2013

6. Total amount of voting rights: 4.90% (equals: 2547431 voting rights)

7. Detailed information on the voting rights proportion:

7.1 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG: 0,0007% (equals: 371 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0,0007% (equals: 371 voting rights)

7.2 (Financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25 WpHG: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights) thereof held indirectly: 0% (equals: 0 voting rights)

7.3 Voting rights purs. to sec. 21, 22 WpHG: 4.90% (equals: 2547060 voting rights)

8. Detailed information on (financial/other) instruments purs. to sec. 25a WpHG.

8.1 Chain of controlled undertakings:FIL Investments International.Legal Enity Financial Instruments purs. to sec. 25a : FIL Genesis

8.2 Financial Instruments: Contract for Difference

08.02.2013 Die DGAP Distributionsservices umfassen gesetzliche Meldepflichten, Corporate News/Finanznachrichten und Pressemitteilungen. DGAP-Medienarchive unter www.dgap-medientreff.de und www.dgap.de

Sprache: Deutsch Unternehmen: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG Dachauer Straße 665 80995 München Deutschland Internet: www.mtu.de

Ende der Mitteilung